AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE - 4/13/05

FILE NO. 050589 RESOLUTION NO. [Confirmation - San Francisco Redevelopment Agency] Resolution confirming the appointment of Francee Covington, term ending September 3, 2008, to the San Francisco Redevelopment Agency. RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby confirm the appointment by the Mayor of the following designated person to serve as member of San Francisco Redevelopment Agency, pursuant to the provisions of the California Health and Safety Code, Section 33110, for the term specified: Francee Covington, succeeding Kathryn Palamountain, term expired, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending September 3, 2008.